
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028695-2023 

Contract

Sewer Network Monitoring - Mass Deployment Flow
and Level Sensors

ANGLIAN WATER SERVICES LIMITED

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-028695

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03c272  

Published 28 September 2023, 4:53pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

ANGLIAN WATER SERVICES LIMITED

Lancaster House Lancaster Way,Ermine Business Park

HUNTINGDON

PE296XU

Contact

Judith Doyle-Lawson

Email

jdoyle-laws@anglianwater.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7802857160

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028695-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028695-2023
mailto:jdoyle-laws@anglianwater.co.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Companies House

02366656

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.anglianwater.co.uk/

I.6) Main activity

Water

https://www.anglianwater.co.uk/


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Sewer Network Monitoring - Mass Deployment Flow and Level Sensors

Reference number

2023-0797

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38420000 - Instruments for measuring flow, level and pressure of liquids and gases

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Anglian Water Services Ltd (Anglian Water) undertook a Procurement Exercise for the
Supply of Sewer Network Monitoring Sensors.

We were seeking sewer monitoring network level sensor remote telemetry units and flow
sensor remote telemetry units which enable us to proactively address blockages and
pollution events including potential for high spilling CSO locations by being paired with a
visualisation platform (separate procurement exercise).

What Sensors?

Our procurement exercise separately addressed and assessed Flow Sensors (Lot 1) and Level
Sensors (Lot 2). Bidders were welcome to tender for one or both Lots.

Flow Sensors meaning a single device which is installed below ground level and is capable of
measuring flow of water, sewage or sludge, with telemetry capability to remotely transmit
flow data.

Level Sensors meaning a single device which is installed below ground level and is capable of
measuring the level of water, sewage or sludge, with telemetry capability to remotely
transmit flow data.



Page 4 to 8

All sensors are suitable for deployment within the sewer network, mindful of turbidity and
ragging.

The Equipment and Protective Systems Intended for Use in Potentially Explosive
Atmospheres Regulations 2016, UKSI 2016:1107 is a must have for some, not all, locations
within our sewer network.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Flow Devices

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38421000 - Flow-measuring equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH - East of England

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Purchase of Goods with license (software as a service)

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 5 to 8

Level Devices

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38422000 - Level-measuring equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH - East of England

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Purchase of Goods with license (software as a service)

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-011413

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
periodic indicative notice

The contracting entity will not award any further contracts based on the above periodic
indicative notice

/Notice/011413-2023


Page 7 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2023-0797

Title

Flow Devices

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 August 2023

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2023-0797

Lot No

2

Title

Level Devices

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 August 2023



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Successful suppliers have been awarded an Agreement for Lot 1 or Lot 2 or both Lots.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Anglian Water Services

Huntingdon

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a periodic indicative notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-23T05:33:27+0100
	TCPDF




